OVERVIEW | Security Ceiling Diffuser (SSPA)
Security Registers & Grilles
A-350 www.carnes.com
Application
Security Ceiling Diffusers are used in minimum security
areas to provide ceiling based air distribution. They are
versatile (with a wide range of neck sizes and blow
patterns) and allow the use of standard air distribution

OPTIONS
1         2         3         4          5         6         7         8         9        10        11       12       13       14        15
Model Numbering System
S S P A 4 0 0 9 0 9 1 1
S - Diffuser
SP - 1/2” Sq. Holes
SK - 13/16” Sq. Holes
DESIGN
SERIES
BLOW PATTERN
10 - Square 1-Way
20 - Square 2-Way Opposite
25 - Square 2-Way Corner
30 - Square 3-Way
40 - Square 4-Way
11 - Rectangular 1-Way Long
12 - Rectangular 1-Way Short
20 - Rectangular 2-Way Opposite Long
22 - Rectangular 2-Way Opposite Short
26 - Rectangular 2-Way Corner Short Left
27 - Rectangular 2-Way Corner Short Right
31 - Rectangular 3-Way One Long Side
32 - Rectangular 3-Way One Short Side
41 - Rectangular 4-Way
NOMINAL SIZE
06 - 6”
Through
24 - 24”
In 3”
Increments
NOMINAL SIZE
06 - 6”
Through
24 - 24”
In 3”
Increments
FINISH
11 - Bright
White
(Default)
DAMPER
D - Damper
SQUARE-TO-ROUND
TRANSITION
04 - 4”
05 - 5”
06 - 6”
07 - 7”
08 - 8”
09 - 9”
10 - 10”
12 - 12”
14 - 14”
16 - 16”
18 - 18”
20 - 20”
21 - 21”
Se
cu